
State of California PROJECT BUSINESS MATTERS
Business, Transportation and Housing Agency Informational Report on Allocations under
Department of Transportation Delegated Authority

Resolution: G-01-03
Prepared By:
Terry L. Abbott CTC Meeting: July 18, 2002
Chief
Division of Local Assistance Reference No.: 2.5f.(6)
(916) 653-1776

Original Signed By:
ROBERT L. GARCIA
Chief Financial Officer
July 1, 2002

DELEGATION OF ALLOCATION AUTHORITY
LOCAL ASSISTANCE ALLOCATIONS FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT COMPONENTS

OF LOCAL GRANT PROJECTS
RESOLUTION G-01-03 ALLOCATIONS

BACKGROUND
On February 22, 2001, the California Transportation Commission delegated to the Department authority
to allocate funds by Resolution G-01-03 for Project Development Components of Local Grant projects.
In addition, the Commission delegated to the Department authority to advance the allocation by two
years with the approval of the responsible regional agency.  This authority allows the local agencies to
begin work without waiting for the next CTC meeting to receive an allocation.

These Project Development Cost projects are included in the adopted State Transportation Improvement
Program (STIP).  The Department reports allocations on a monthly basis consistent with Resolution
G-01-03.

SUMMARY
Pursuant to the authority granted by Resolution G-01-03, the Department made seven allocations
totaling $818,000, for project development components of seven local grant projects.  No allocations
were made subject to the provisions of AB 872, which establishes reimbursement effective dates up to
12 months prior to the allocation dates.

Six allocations were made for projects programmed in Fiscal Year (FY) 2001-2002 and one was made
for a project programmed in Fiscal Year (FY) 2000-2001. The attached list provides details of the
allocations.

As of this report, $9,031,000 has been allocated this fiscal year.  Of this amount, $3,668,000 is for
projects programmed in FY 2001-2002.  Another $4,257,000 is for projects programmed in FY 1999-
2000 that received a time extension and $1,083,000 is for projects programmed in FY 2000-2001 that
received a time extension.  Advance allocations totaling $23,000 were made for projects programmed in
FY 2002-2003.

Attachment



 Date: 06/20/2002
Page 1

 Project No.
 Allocation Amount
 Agency
  RTPA
District-County
Legislative Districts

Location
  Project Description

  Allocation Date
  Advanced Allocation /

 EA

   PPNO

   E&P
PS & E

  RW
 Const

State

Federal
Total Amount

 Request No.
 Project ID

FUNDS FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT COMPONENTS OF LOCAL GRANT PROJECTS
ALLOCATED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER CTC RESOLUTION G-01-03 - LOCALROADsb45_r11

  Comments to CTC

  Program Year

Delegated Allocation No

  Time Extension

Tehama LTC

Tehama LTC

BCAG

SLOCOG

1

2

3

4

5

 $5,000

 $7,000

 $80,000

 $98,000

 $67,000

Tehama

Tehama County

Paradise

Sacramento

Morro Bay

02

02

03

03

05

Tehama County

Tehama County

Butte County

Sacramento County

San Luis Obispo County

In the City of Tehama on Tehama Ave. @ Tehama Slough - Br. 00L0005

Nr Cottonwood on Lake California Dr at Taylor's Wash, Br#8C0167

Paradise - Buschmann Road extension study

Sacramento - 65th Street from Elder Creek Road to Lemon Hill Avenue
and 63rd Street from Elder Creek Rd to Morrison Creek Bridge - add sidew

Morro Bay - at Quintana Road, Morro Bay Blvd and Route 1 on and off
ramp (NB) - construct a single roundabout intersection to replace the si

Low Water Crossing project

Bridge Replacement

Road Extension Study

Road Rehabilitation

Road Related - Roundabout

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

06/19/2002

06/18/2002

05/25/2002

05/16/2002

06/10/2002

918150 454454

455404

0L0054

0L0074

4A0724

02-2142

02-2183

03-2L117

03-2L76

05-0972

2

1

1

1

3

BRLKS-5148(001)

BRLS-5908(053)

RPSTPL-5425(013)

RPSTPL-5002(083)

RPL-5391(009)

 $0

 $7,000

 $80,000

 $0

 $0

 $5,000

 $0

 $0

 $98,000

 $67,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $5,000

 $7,000

 $9,176

 $34,666

 $67,000

 $0

 $0

 $70,824

 $63,334

 $0

 $5,000

 $7,000

 $80,000

 $98,000

 $67,000

-

-

-

-

-

 CTC granted12 months allocation time extension,
deadline is  6/30/2002.

2002-518

2002-514

2002-447

2002-414

2002-494

2002

2002

2002

2002

2001

04

04

01

05 06

18

02

02

03

05 09

33

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

 Senate:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:

Assembly:



 Date: 06/20/2002
Page 2

 Project No.
 Allocation Amount
 Agency
  RTPA
District-County
Legislative Districts

Location
  Project Description

  Allocation Date
  Advanced Allocation /

 EA

   PPNO

   E&P
PS & E

  RW
 Const

State

Federal
Total Amount

 Request No.
 Project ID

FUNDS FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT COMPONENTS OF LOCAL GRANT PROJECTS
ALLOCATED BY THE DEPARTMENT UNDER CTC RESOLUTION G-01-03 - LOCALROADsb45_r11

  Comments to CTC

  Program Year

Delegated Allocation No

  Time Extension

MTA

MTA

6

7

 $325,000

 $236,000

Los Angeles

Los Angeles County

07

07

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles County

Los Angeles City - La Tijera Boulevard Bridge over the Route 405 freeway
- widen bridge (APDE)

Near Palmdale - on Avenue S crossing Sierra Highway and SCRRA tracks
west of Sierra Highway - grade separation (APDE)

Roadway Widening

Grade Separation

Allocation Date:

Allocation Date:

06/14/2002

05/30/2002

4U2274

4U2034

07-2852

07-2846

2

2

RPSTPL-5006(281)

RPSTPL-5953(368)

 $0

 $0

 $325,000

 $236,000

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $37,278

 $236,000

 $287,722

 $0

 $325,000

 $236,000

-

-

2002-508

2002-464

2002

2002

20 21 22 28

17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 32

38 39 40 41

36 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46

47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56

57 58 59 60 61 72

 Senate:

 Senate:

Assembly:

Assembly:




